FOP \$40.00 0723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	correct error in original cover sheet

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEYER MARKETING COMPANY LIMITED		112/01/2001	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED
Street Address:	382 Kwun Tong Road
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0723479	PRESTIGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)551-2951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7075512876

Email: margretd@meyer.com

Correspondent Name: Margret Horn
Address Line 1: One Meyer Plaza

Address Line 4: Vallejo, CALIFORNIA 94590

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dean L. Krause
Address Line 1: One Meyer Plaza

Address Line 4: Vallejo, CALIFORNIA 94590

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margret Horn

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0147

900033949

Signature:	/s/
Date:	10/13/2005
Total Attachments: 20	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page1.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page2.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page3.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page4.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page5.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page6.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page7.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page8.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page9.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page10.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page11.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page12.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page13.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page14.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page15.tif	
source=72024524 PRESTIGE#page16.tif	
source=2003 original confirmation sheet#pa	ge1.tif
source=2003 original confirmation sheet#pa	ge2.tif
source=Original cover sheet#page1.tif	

source=Original cover sheet#page2.tif

5/13/05 5:28

PAGE 005/014

Fax Server

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

12/16/03 7:05 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/15/2003 900003675

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meyer Marketing Corporation		119/01/2001 I	CORPORATION: VIRGIN
Limited			ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meyer Intellectural Properties Limited
Street Address:	382 Kwun Tong Road
City:	Kowloon, Hang Kong
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2594540	VINTAGE
Registration Number:	2585607	KITCHEN EASE
Serial Number:	75416578 🗸	VINTAGE
Serial Number:		KITCHEN EASE
Serial Number:	72024524 🗸	PRESTIGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(707)551-2951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

707-551-2876

Correspondent Name:

margretd@meyer.com

Address Line 1:

Dean Krause

One Meyer Plaza

Address Line 4:

Vallejo, CALIFORNIA 94590

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Margret Horn

Total Attachments: 6
source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 1#page1.tif
source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 2#page1.tif
source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 3#page1.tif
source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 4#page1.tif
source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 5#page1.tif
source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 5#page1.tif

PAGE 006/014

Fax Server

5/13/05 5:28

source=Monday, December 15, 2003 page 6#page1.tif

RightFax

This agreement for the purchase and sale of intangible rights ("Agreement") is made as of December 1, 2001 ("Effective Date"), between Meyer Marketing Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands company ("Seller"), and Meyer Intellectual Properties Limited, a British Virgin Islands company ("Buyer").

Recitals

- A. Seller owns the contractual rights listed on Exhibit A ("Rights").
- B. Seller owns the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit B ("Marks").
- C. Seller wishes to sell the Marks to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to buy the Marks from Seller.
- D. Seller wishes to sell the Rights to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to buy the Rights from Seller. Moreover, Buyer wishes to undertake all of Seller's obligations under the contracts listed on Exhibit A ("Contracts"), from the Effective Date forward.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration in the form of a purchase price, which is hereby acknowledged by Seller as adequate, the parties agree as follows.

Agreed

- 1. <u>Sale</u>. Subject to the terms and limitations described in this Agreement, Seller hereby sells to Buyer, and Buyer hereby buys from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest to the Rights and the Marks, along with all designs incorporated therein and all goodwill of Seller pertaining to the Rights and the Marks. After the Effective Date, Seller will no longer use the Rights or the Marks.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Seller represents and warrants to Buyer that, as of the Effective Date and to Seller's best knowledge:
 - a. each of the Contracts is in force;
 - b. Seller has not committed any material default under any Contract;
 - c. the other party to any Contract has not committed any material default which has not been cured;
 - d. none of the Rights is subject to any offset by the other party to any Contract, except as set forth in that Contract;
 - e. Seller is the sole owner of the Rights and the Marks;
 - f. Seller has full authority to enter into this Agreement, and to sell the Rights and the Marks to Buyer pursuant to the terms hereof,
 - (i) but transfer of the Marks is subject to the local trademark transfer law requirements in each country in which a Mark is registered;

- (ii) and transfer of the Contract listed as (g) on Exhibit A is subject to the consent of M & I C Distributors Ltd., a South African corporation;
- g. Seller has entered into no agreement with any third party to convey the Rights or any Mark; and
- h. no judgment, lien, or proceeding is pending or threatened against Seller which would interfere with its ability to convey the Rights and the Marks under this Agreement.
- 3. No Further Warranties. Seller makes no further representations or warranties concerning the Rights or the Marks. Specifically but without limitation of the foregoing, Seller makes no representation with regard to any imperfection in ownership or any use of any Mark by third parties. Seller discloses in this regard that the Mark "Prestige" is subject to pending litigation in the United States.
- 4. <u>Related Rights</u>. The transfer made pursuant to this Agreement does not include any rights to use of the mark "Farberware" in conjunction with bakeware in the United States, which rights are owned by an affiliate of Seller.
- 5. Consents and Further Acts. The parties acknowledge that the registration for each Mark listed on Exhibit B must be transferred according to the local laws of each nation in which the Marks are registered. The parties will reasonably cooperate with one another in this regard in order to effect an orderly and prompt transfer. Similarly, to the extent any Contract requires consent for its assignment by the other party to the Contract, the parties will reasonably cooperate in obtaining that consent. Buyer explicitly assumes all obligations under each Contract which arise after the Effective Date.
- 6. <u>Nature of Transaction</u>. Buyer and Seller agree that this transaction is a sale and purchase, not a license or a sublicense.
- 7. <u>Nature of Purchase Price</u>. Buyer and Seller agree that the purchase price which they have agreed to represents the fair market value of the Rights and the Marks, and is not contingent on any future royalty payments from any party.
- 8. <u>Indemnity</u>. Buyer will indemnify Seller and hold Seller harmless against any claim or cause of action, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising in connection with the Rights or the Marks after the Effective Date. Seller will indemnify Buyer and hold Buyer harmless against any claim or cause of action, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising in connection with the Rights or the Marks before the Effective Date.
- 9. <u>Arbitration</u>. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this Agreement will be settled by binding arbitration under the rules of the International Chamber of

Commerce, in London, U.K..

- 10. <u>Attorneys' Fees</u>. Should any litigation or arbitration arise as a result of the interpretation, breach or existence of this Agreement, the prevailing party will be entitled to its reasonable attorneys' fees, in addition to any other remedy.
- 11. Interpretation. This Agreement will be interpreted under the laws of the State of California, without reference to conflict of laws provisions. Neither this Agreement, nor the application of California law, nor the parties' consent to have causes of action arising under this Agreement decided by the ICC in London, is to be construed to constitute an express or implied consent of either party to the jurisdiction of the United Kingdom, California or the United States, except as required by law and except insofar as the cause of action arises directly from this Agreement.
- 12. <u>Section Titles</u>. The section titles in this Agreement are for convenience only, and are not to be used in its interpretation.
- 13. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements on the subject.
- 14. <u>Severability</u>. If any portion of this Agreement is found to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining provisions will nevertheless be binding as between the parties. No modification, termination or waiver of or under this Agreement will be valid unless it is in writing and signed by both Buyer and Seller.
- 15. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be entered into in counterparts, all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

The parties have signed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

SELLER Meyer Marketing Company Limited	BUYER Meyer Intellectual Properties Limited		
By:	By:		
Lo Kai Chiu, Director	Wong Chi King, Director		

Commerce, in London, U.K..

- 10. <u>Attorneys' Fees</u>. Should any litigation or arbitration arise as a result of the interpretation, breach or existence of this Agreement, the prevailing party will be entitled to its reasonable attorneys' fees, in addition to any other remedy.
- 11. Interpretation. This Agreement will be interpreted under the laws of the State of California, without reference to conflict of laws provisions. Neither this Agreement, nor the application of California law, nor the parties' consent to have causes of action arising under this Agreement decided by the ICC in London, is to be construed to constitute an express or implied consent of either party to the jurisdiction of the United Kingdom, California or the United States, except as required by law and except insofar as the cause of action arises directly from this Agreement.
- 12. <u>Section Titles</u>. The section titles in this Agreement are for convenience only, and are not to be used in its interpretation.
- 13. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements on the subject.
- 14. <u>Severability</u>. If any portion of this Agreement is found to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining provisions will nevertheless be binding as between the parties. No modification, termination or waiver of or under this Agreement will be valid unless it is in writing and signed by both Buyer and Seller.
- 15. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be entered into in counterparts, all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

The parties have signed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

SELLER	BUYER
Meyer Marketing Company Limited	Meyer Intellectual Properties Limited
By:	By:
Lo Kai Chiu, Director	Wong Chi King, Director

Exhibit A Rights

As used in the Agreement, "Rights" encompasses all of Seller's rights to all licenses and written agreements to which Seller is a party, including without limitation:

- a. a License Agreement dated as of June 27, 1996 among: Seller; Farberware Inc. (formerly known as Far-B Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation; and Syratech corporation, a Delaware corporation;
- b. a License Agreement dated as of September 2, 1999 between Seller and Prestige Italiana SpA, an Italian societa per anzioni;
- c. a License Agreement dated as of September 2, 1999 between Seller and Prestige Haushaltswaren GmbH, a German limited liability company;
- d. a License Agreement dated as of September 17, 2001 between Seller and TTK Prestige Limited, an Indian company;
- e. a Joint Venture Agreement dated as of December 22, 1998 between Seller's affiliate Zampa Holdings Limited, a Hongkong corporation, and Shanghai Target (Group) Corporation, a PRC municipal corporation;
- f. a letter agreement dated as of October 23, 2001 between Seller and Littlewoods Retail Limited, a U.K. corporation;
- g. a License Agreement dated as of October 28, 1997 between Seller's predecessor in interest Prestige Products Limited, a U.K. corporation, and M & I C Distributors Ltd., a South African corporation; and
- h. the License Agreement dated February 19, 1997 among: Seller's predecessor in interest Prestige Group UK PLC, a U.K. corporation; the Prestige Group PLC, a U.K. corporation; and Susan Margaret Watson, along with all sublicenses thereunder.

Exhibit B Marks

"Marks", as used in this Agreement, includes all of Seller's intellectual property and all rights in all trademarks, anywhere in the world, including without limitation all rights to the names "Farberware", "Prestige", "Fujimaru", "Namco", "Raco", "Blaze", "Australis 2000", "Freshpac", "Finesse", "Skyline", "Rex", and "Essteele", any variations thereon, logos and goodwill associated therewith. "Marks" includes without limitation the following trademark registrations.

Mark	Country	Date	Number	Status	Class
FUJIMARU	USA	10/01/89	1519722	Registered	21
FUJIMARU	People's Republic of China	20/09/95	767095	Registered	11
FUJIMARU	People's Republic of China	27/09/95	768813	Registered	21
FUJIMARU	People's Republic of China	27/09/95	768814	Registered	21
FUJIMARU/ フヅマル	People's Republic of China	27/09/95	768815	Registered	21
FUJIMARU/ フヅマル	People's Republic of China	20/10/95	784558	Registered	11
FUJIMARU/フヅマル	Indonesia	01/03/90	258518	Registered	11, 21
FUJIMARU	Japan				
FUJIMARU	South Korea	11/7/89	174652	Registered	14, 21
FUJIMARU	Australia	03/02/88	480712	Registered	21
FUJIMARU	Australia	03/02/88	480713	Registered	11
RACO	Australia	12/10/59	156386	Registered	11
RACO	Australia	12/10/59	156385	Registered	8
RACO	Australia	12/10/59	156388	Registered	21
RACO	Australia	10/9/80	350757	Registered	40
RACO QUALITY KITCHENWARE	Australia	18/11/46	168100	Registered	12
RACO QUALITY KITCHENWARE	Australia	18/11/46	168101	Registered	16
RACO QUALITY KITCHENWARE	Australia	18/11/46	168102	Registered	21
RACO QUALITY KITCHENWARE	Australia	18/11/46	168103	Registered	26
RACO QUALITY KITCHENWARE	Australia	18/11/46	168104	Registered	34

NAMCO	Australia	12/2/47	90188	Registered/	21
NAMCO	Australia	12/10/49	100357	Protected Registered/ Protected	21
ESSTEELE	Australia	4/10/60	A162754	Registered	21
ESSTEELE	Australia	[No Date]	B67249	Registered	21
AUSTRALIS 2000	Australia	28/6/94	A633532	Registered	21
SKYLINE	Australia	6/9/37	200720	Registered	21
SKYLINE	Australia	6/9/37	200721	Registered	14
SKYLINE	Australia	7/7/69	230314	Registered	8
SKYLINE	Australia	7/7/69	230315	Registered	21
REX	Australia	18/12/67	215714	Registered	6
FRESHPAC	Australia	9/10/84	416555	Registered	21
FINESSE	Australia	26/10/95	676557	Registered	21
BLAZE	Australia	9/7/92	A582130	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Albania	2/10/74		Pending?	8
PRESTIGE	Albania	8/11/74		Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Andorra		3619	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Argentina		1666565	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Argentina		2005634	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Australia	29/11/49	100849	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Australia	29/11/49	100850	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Australia	29/11/49	100852	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230307	Registered	3
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230308	Registered	6
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230309	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230310	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230311	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230312	Registered	20
PRESTIGE	Australia	7/7/69	230313	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Australia	5/8/71	250693	Registered	20
PRESTIGE	Australia	5/7/74	279869	Registered	11
PRESTIGE MASTER	Australia	11/10/88	497095	Registered	21
BAKER					
PRESTIGE + DEVICE	Australia	17/8/89	517168	Registered	21
PRESTIGE STRIPE	Australia	17/8/89	517167	Registered	8
PRESTIGE STRIPE	Australia	17/8/89	517168	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Austria		131432	Registered	21
DEVICE)	A •	04/01/04	DAGOOGE	Daniel e e e e e	1 1
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Austria	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Bahrain	07/03/90	13229	Registered	21

DEVICE)					
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Bahrain	07/03/90	13228	Registered	8
DEVICE)				_	
PRESTIGE	Bangladesh	6/11/93	39117	Pending	8
PRESTIGEC	Bangladesh	6/11/93	39118	Pending	21
PRESTIGE	Barbados	16/7/75	5880	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Benelux	20/12/71	95738	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Benelux	14/08/89	468379	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Benelux	06/09/83	394549	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Bophuthatswana	02/12/49	2708/49/2	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Botswana	04/12/53	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Botswana	17/12/46	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Bulgaria		9688	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Canada	29/11/49	35166	Registered	?
PRESTIGE	Canada	11/12/70	183009	Registered	?
PRESTIGE	Chile		412258	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	China		828695	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	China	31/12/93	93128767	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (CHINESE	China	13/8/96	960092863	Registered	21
CHARACTERS)				-	
PRESTIGE (CHINESE	China	13/8/96	960092862	Registered	8
CHARACTERS)					
PRESTIGE	Congo, The	09/04/87	2081/C	Registered	21
	Democratic				
	Republic of the				
PRESTIGE	(Zaire) Croatia	17/05/94	Z-941132	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Croatia	16/5/94	Z-941110	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Cyprus	7/01/69	11636	Registered	21
PRESTIGE		7/01/69	11635	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Cyprus Cyprus (Turk Fed)	11/12/78	744	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Cyprus (Turk Fed) Cyprus (Turk Fed)	11/12/78	745	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Czech Republic	14/08/74	162432	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Denmark	14/00//4	3033/70	Registered	11
	Denmark		116/62-63	Registered	20
PRESTIGE (COLOUR			183/93	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (COLOUR DEVICE)	Denmark		103/93	Registered	∠1
PRESTIGE	Ecuador		6555/95	Registered	8
PRESTIGE (IN	Egypt	24/05/60	37306	Registered	8
ARABIC)	DELL	21100100	37300	10010104	V
PRESTIGE (IN	Egypt	24/05/60	37307	Registered	21
`				- :	

ARABIC)					
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Egypt	[special]	76803	Registered	21
DEVICE)	071				
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Egypt	27/03/90	76802	Registered	8
DEVICE)					
PRESTIGE	Finland		47763	Registered	16
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	Finland		115687	Registered	21
DEVICE)					
PRESTIGE	France		1486519	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	France		1663917	Registered	10
PRESTIGE	France		1542212	Registered	14
PRESTIGE (COLOUR	France		1556413	Registered	21
DEVICE)					
PRESTIGE SKY-LINE	France		1509981	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	France	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Germany	05/01/74	929093	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Germany	02/06/65	850460	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Germany	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Greece	28/05/65	33573	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Greece	16/02/59	24030	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Greece	16/02/59	24031	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (Chinese	Hong Kong	24/07/96	96/09061	Registered	8
Characters)					
PRESTIGE (Chinese	Hong Kong	24/07/96	96/09062	Registered	21
Characters)					
PRESTIGE	Hong Kong	05/04/65	532/66	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Hong Kong	05/04/65	531/66	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Hong Kong	05/04/65	746/70	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Hong Kong	23/05/70	1603/70	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Hong Kong	23/05/70	1602/70	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Hong Kong	25/06/75	670/76	Registered	6
PRESTIGE COLOUR	Hong Kong	13/3/90	6944/A-	Registered	21
DEVICE + WORD			B/94		
PRESTIGE COLOUR	Hong Kong	13/3/90	1981A-	Registered	8
DEVICE + WORD			B/93		
PRESTIGE	Hungary	22/07/70	113656	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Hungary	22/07/70	113427	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Hungary	22/07/70	113657	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Hungary	22/07/70	113428	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Hungary	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE COLOUR	Indonesia	12/11/93	14537	Registered	8
DEVICE					

	* 1	15/05/55	г	D : / 1	0
PRESTIGE	Indonesia	17/07/75	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Indonesia	17/07/75	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Indonesia	18/05/77	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Indonesia	30/09/93	290661	Registered	21
PRESTIGE COLOUR	Indonesia	12/11/93	14536	Registered	21
DEVICE	T , ,* 1	04/01/04	D070075	Danistanad	11
PRESTIGE	International	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	(Hague) International	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
FRESTIGE	(Hague)	24/01/04	R270075	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Iran	[special]	22456	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Ireland	02/09/64	67504	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70093	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70092	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70096	Registered	20
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70091	Registered	6
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70097	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70090	Registered	3
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70094	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Ireland	28/05/65	70095	Registered	16
PRESTIGE	Ireland	20/02/69	76313	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Ireland	25/11/49	48772	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Ireland	25/11/49	48773	Registered	21
PRESTIGE DEVICE	Ireland	26/02/90	137101	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Israel	17/06/49	10249	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Israel	17/06/49	10248	Registered	8
PRESTIGE & DEVICE	Israel	07/03/90	75617	Registered	21
PRESTIGE & DEVICE	Israel	07/03/90	75616	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Italy	03/07/65	435789	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Italy	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Italy	29/12/58	354448	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Italy	18/09/89	560003	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Jamaica	22/05/77	B17677	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Japan	19/08/61	609698	Registered	19
PRESTIGE	Japan	77 2	614500	Registered	13
PRESTIGE + COLOUR	Japan	05/03/90	2479066	Registered	19
DEVICE	o apax	00,00,70		8	
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Japan		2598915	Registered	13
(DEVICE)	^			_	
PRESTIGE (KATAKANA	Japan		1362823	Registered	10
CHARACTERS)					

PRESTIGE (KATAKANA CHARACTERS)	Japan		1366846	Registered	19
PRESTIGE (KATAKANA CHARACTERS)	Japan		1449205	Registered	13
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Kenya	21/03/90	[special]	Registered	21
(DEVICE) PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Kenya	21/03/90	[special]	Registered	8
(DEVICE) PRESTIGE (WD)	Kenya	17/04/62	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (WD)	Kenya	17/04/62	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE (WB)	Korea, Republic of	x 17 0 11 0 =	218496	Registered	14
TRESTIGE	(South)		210,70	~44B-44	
PRESTIGE	Kuwait	[special]	4019	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Kuwait	[special]	4166	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Lebanon	[special]	45423	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Lebanon	09/06/99	16168	Pending	11
PRESTIGE	Lesotho	16/08/94	94/00581	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Liechtenstein	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Macedonia	04/04/94	Z-1678/94	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Macedonia	04/04/94	Z-1679/94	Pending	1
PRESTIGE	Macedonia, The	04/04/94	Z-1678/94	Registered	21
	Former Yugoslav				
	Republic of				
PRESTIGE	Macedonia, The	04/04/94	Z-1679/94	Pending	1
	Former Yugoslav				
	Republic of	E 119	260	n 1, 1	0.1
PRESTIGE (WD)	Madagascar	[special]	369	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Malawi	22/11/58	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Malawi	22/11/58	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Malaya (West	16/01/69	[special]	Registered	21
	Malaysia)	1.6/01/60	r : 13	D	0
PRESTIGE	Malaya (West	16/01/69	[special]	Registered	8
DRECTICE (COLOLID)	Malaysia) Malaysia	13/03/90	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (COLOUR) (DEV)	iviaiaysia	13/03/30	[special]	Registered	2.1
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Malaysia	13/03/90	[special]	Registered	8
(DEV)	141tita y o ta	15/05/90	[opootar]	*** P ******	J
PRESTIGE	Malta	13/11/73	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Malta	13/11/73	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Mauritius	28/02/86	[special]	Registered	[special]
PRESTIGE	Mexico	09/05/01	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Mexico	09/05/01	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Monaco	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11

PRESTIGE	Morocco	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Morocco	12/05/93	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE & DEVICE	Morocco	[special]	R10753	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Morocco	14/05/93	9126	Registered	21
TREBUTED	(Tangiers)	1 00.75	7	110812121	
PRESTIGE	Myanmar		651/1989	Registered	?
	Republic			ū	
	(formerly Burma)				
PRESTIGE	Namibia	01/09/94	94/0972	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Namibia	01/09/94	94/0973	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	01/12/49		Registered	21
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	01/12/49		Registered	8
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	04/09/64		Registered	11
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	24/09/69		Registered	7
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	24/09/69		Registered	9
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	24/09/69		Registered	20
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	24/09/69		Registered	21
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	28/10/69		Registered	8
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	16/06/75		Registered	6
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	New Zealand	15/08/89		Registered	8
DEVICE					
PRESTIGE	New Zealand	15/08/89		Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Nigeria	07/02/74	29023	Pending	21
PRESTIGE	Nigeria	07/02/74	[special]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Norway		73704	Registered	1
PRESTIGE	Norway	25/11/49		Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Norway		150398	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	OAPI		9228	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	OAPI	07/12/99	91060	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Oman	10/07/93	8666	Pending	8
PRESTIGE	Oman	10/07/93	8667	Pending	21
PRESTIGE	Pakistan	05/12/89	104899	Register	21
PRESTIGE	Pakistan	01/12/49		Register	8
PRESTIGE	Paraguay		157559	Register	21
PRESTIGE	Paraguay		158066	Register	8
PRESTIGE	PCT	24/01/84	R278875	Register	11
PRESTIGE	Philippines	10/11/93	89208	Pending	8
PRESTIGE	Philippines	10/11/93	89207	Pending	21
PRESTIGE + DEVICE	Philippines	26/11/93	89614	Pending	21
PRESTIGE DEVICE	Philippines		62870	Register	8
PRESTIGE	Poland	23/09/74		Register	21

PRESTIGE	Portugal	24/01/84	R278875	Register	11
PRESTIGE	Portugal	20000	163363	Register	9
PRESTIGE	Portugal		129992	Register	21
PRESTIGE	Portugal		129991	Register	8
PRESTIGE	Portugal		263034	Register	8
PRESTIGE	Portugal		263035	Register	21
PRESTIGE	Romania	24/01/84	R278875	Register	11
PRESTIGE	Romania	02/10/94	R/8832	Register	21
PRESTIGE	San Marino	24/01/84	R278875	Register	11
PRESTIGE	Saudi Arabia	30/01/83	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Singapore	15/01/69	[obecara]	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Singapore	15/01/69		Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Slovak Republic	14/08/74		Registered	21
PRESTIGE [WD]	Slovenia	31/03/94		Registered	8
PRESTIGE (WD)	Slovenia	31/03/94		Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Slovenia	31/03/94	Z-9470476	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	2708/49/1	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	2708/49/3	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	2708/49/2	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	69/3546	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	69/4518	Registered	20
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	69/4517	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	69/4516	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	71/1546	Registered	6
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	71/1832	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	South Africa	[special]	71/3432	Registered	22
PRESTIGE	South Africa	16/06/75	[special]	Registered	6
PRESTIGE	Spain	30/07/64	[special]	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Spain		401821	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Spain		401822	Registered	14
PRESTIGE	Spain		488120	Registered	16
PRESTIGE	Spain		488107	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Spain		488109	Registered	26
PRESTIGE	Spain		488112	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Spain		488126	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Spain		488121	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Spain	22/11/65		Registered	16
PRESTIGE	Spain		488116	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Spain		488118	Registered	20
PRESTIGE	Spain		488123	Registered	19

PRESTIGE	Spain		488128	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Spain		488114	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Spain		488124	Registered	14
PRESTIGE	Spain		488129	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Spain		488122	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Spain		488110	Registered	6
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Spain	25/08/89	1517491	Registered	21
[DEV]					
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Spain	25/08/89	1517490	Registered	8
[DEV]					
PRETIGE	Sri Lanka	23/12/49		Registered	6
PRESTIGE	Sri Lanka	30/07/51		Registered	8
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Sri Lanka	19/04/90		Registered	21
[DEV]					
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Sri Lanka	19/04/90		Registered	8
[DEV]					
PRESTIGE	Sri Lanka	28/06/88	55632	Registered	21
PRESTIGE (WD)	Swaziland	15/08/94	[special]	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Sweden	04/06/65		Registered	16
PRESTIGE	Sweden		131799	Registered	7
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Sweden		229893	Registered	21
DEVICE					
PRESTIGE	Switzerland	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Switzerland		371036	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Switzerland		351283	Registered	11
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Switzerland	08/03/90		Registered	21
DEVICE					
PRESTIGE	Switzerland/	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
	Liechtenstein				
PRESTIGE	Switzerland/		351283	Registered	11
	Liechtenstein				
PRESTIGE	Switzerland/		371036	Registered	21
	Liechtenstein	00/00/00		.	21
PRESTIGE (COLOUR)	Switzerland/	08/03/90		Registered	21
DEVICE PRESENCE A DI	Liechtenstein	01/05/60		D 1	1.1
PRESTIGE & IN	Syrian Arab	21/05/60		Registered	11
ARABIC	Republic	24/07/06	95026644	Dogistared	21
PRESTIGE (CHINESE	Taiwan	24/07/96	85036644	Registered	21
CHARACTERS PRESTIGE	Taiwan	28/11/80		Registered	75
	Taiwan Taiwan	28/11/80 24/07/96	85036645	_	8
PRESTIGE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	rarwan	24/U1/90	62030043	Registered	ð
CHARACTERS)					

					_
PRESTIGE	Tanzania	27/01/69	[special]	Registered	3
DD FOTTOF	(Tanganyika)	21/07/60	Com a a la 17	Danistanad	8
PRESTIGE	Tanzania (Tanzanyika)	21/07/69	[special]	Registered	ð
PRESTIGE	(Tanganyika) Tanzania	27/01/69	[special]	Registered	21
INDITOD	(Tanganyika)	21101107	[special]	registered	21
PRESTIGE	Thailand	29/03/90		Registered	14
PRESTIGE	Thailand	05/08/81		Registered	12
PRESTIGE	Thailand	20/12/78		Registered	13
PRESTIGE	Transkei	[special]	TR69/3546	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Transkei	[special]	TR69/4517	Registered	9
PRESTIGE	Transkei	[special]	TR69/4516	Registered	7
PRESTIGE	Transkei	[special]	TR69/4518	Registered	20
PRESTIGE	Trinidad and	27/05/75	11(0)/ 1010	Registered	12
TRESTRE	Tobago	21103113		Registered	1 24
PRESTIGE	Trinidad and	27/05/75		Registered	13
***************************************	Tobago	2,7,00		231821111	
PRESTIGE	Trinidad and	26/06/75		Registered	50
	Tobago			C	
PRESTIGE	Trinidad and	26/06/75		Registered	6
	Tobago				
PRESTIGE	Tunisia	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Tunisia	24/01/84	[special]	Registered	11
PRESTIGE (WD)	Turkey	04/11/69	[special]	Registered	[special]
PRESTIGE	United Arab	10/08/94	7392	Registered	8
	Emirates				
PRESTIGE	United Arab	10/08/94	7393	Registered	21
	Emirates				
PRESTIGE	United Kingdom	30/09/46	652099	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	United States of	15/02/57	024524	Registered	13
PP-000100	America	1.1/00/00	9.5.6090		21
PRESTIGE	Uruguay	14/08/92	256020	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Venezuela	4 4	43002	Registered	23
PRESTIGE	Viet Nam	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Viet Nam		IR/R27887	Registered	11
PD DAMEAN	Y7 1 '	0.4701704	5	D 1 (1	1.1
PRESTIGE	Yugoslavia	24/01/84	R278875	Registered	11
PRESTIGE	Yugoslavia	25/09/74	26189	Registered	21
PRESTIGE	Yugoslavia	25/09/74	26188	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Yugoslavia		IR/R27887	Registered	11
DDEGTICE	*7 c 1. ! -	22/11/60	5 21 <i>0415</i> 0	Danistanad	21
PRESTIGE	Zambia	22/11/58	3184/58	Registered	21

PRESTIGE	Zambia	22/11/58	3182/58	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Zimbabwe	22/11/58	3182/58	Registered	8
PRESTIGE	Zimbabwe	22/11/58	3184/58	Registered	21

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/2005 REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0166